PIOP - Investment Case

















ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING - 22 November 2011 7

PIOP - A Year of Achievement

• PFS completed

• Drilling program

• Sinter testwork

• New Global Resource

• Native Title

• Environmental Approvals Pathway

• Prenti Royalty Negotiation

SCHEDULE   BUDGET

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING - 22 November 2011 8

PIOP - Project Summary

• 917 MT Resource

• DFS underway

• Robust economics

• Resource Upside

- Blacksmith

- Anvil

- BID (DSO)

Base Case 15 Mtpa (DFS)

Resource 917 Mt Global Resource

Product^ 273 Mt DID, BID and CID

Capex A$1.1bn

Opex $35/tonne FOB

Revenue A$26bn over life of mine

NPV* A$3.1bn

* based on exchange rate of US$0.96

^ DFS mining study underway

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING - 22 November 2011 9

PIOP - Multiple Paths to Market

• Unique Development

- independent

- secure supply

- quality products

• Multiple Infrastructure options

- via Anketell Point

- > $2B NPV all cases

• Confidentiality Agreements in

place with a range of potential

domestic and international

strategic partners

• Independent Rail - HOA

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING - 22 November 2011 10

PIOP - NPV Sensitivity

• PIOP Asset Valuation under PFS Base Case (A$)

Assumed Range

US134.37c/dmtu

(US$78/t)

US223c/dmtu

(US$130/t)

1AUD = US$1.203 1AUD = US$0.722

$44.28/t $26.57/t

$1,371m $823m

Ore Price

Exchange
Rate

Opex

Capex

$3.1bn

$1.6bn $4.6bn

$1.9bn $5.1bn

$2.6bn $3.6bn

$2.9bn $3.3bn

-25% +25%

+25% -25%

+25% -25%

+25% -25%

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING - 22 November 2011 11

PIOP - Global Resource

• 23% increase in Global Resource

• Maiden Measured Resource

• High resource conversion

• A robust geological model

JORC Classification
Tonnage

Mt
Fe % SiO2 % Al2O3 % P % LOI %

Total Inferred 472.6 54.7 10.2 5.0 0.067 5.7

Total Indicated 343.7 55.5 8.9 4.5 0.083 6.2

Total Measured 101.0 56.4 10.5 5.1 0.054 2.8

TOTAL 917.3 55.2 9.7 4.8 0.072 5.6

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING - 22 November 2011 12

PIOP - BID Success

• BID Exploration Target of 110 to 160Mt

• High quality DSO BID

• Potential for continuity within each target zone

• High probability of additional DSO tonnage

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING - 22 November 2011 13

• Exploration focus – BID DSO

• Outstanding intersections

• Very low stripping ratios

• Significant project upside –

value add

Recent Drill Results
Hole

From

(m)

To

(m)

Interval

(m)

Fe

(%)

CaFe

(%) *

SiO2

(%)

Al2O3

(%)

P

(%)

LOI

(%)

HPRC3222 0 52 52 60.6 67.4 1.2 1.4 0.14 10.0

HPRC3236 0 32 32 58.0 65.2 3.5 1.9 0.11 11.0

HPRC3237 0 30 30 59.5 66.6 2.2 1.6 0.13 10.6

HPRC3386 0 30 30 59.4 63.9 6.2 1.3 0.08 7.2

HPRC5468 0 52 52 57.6 64.3 4.4 2.2 0.13 10.4

HPRC5472 0 48 48 61.3 67.0 2.1 1.1 0.13 8.4
* CaFe = Fe/(100-LOI)x100

PIOP - High Grade DSO BID Intersections

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING - 22 November 2011 14

Major Milestones

• Sinter Testwork completed

Q3 2011

• DFS Global Resource model completed

Q4 2011

• Native Title Agreement in place

Q4 2011

• DFS completed

Q2 2012

• State and Commonwealth environmental

approvals completed

Q4 2012

• Construction commences

Q1 2013

• Production commences

Q4 2014





ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING - 22 November 2011 15

Strategic Review - Valuation Upside

• Significant valuation upside exists

• Derisking the project is the key focus

of the Strategic Review

• Key opportunities to derisk the

project include:

▪ Securing access to infrastructure